Report to Strategy & Resources Policy Committee 2nd August 2023

Recommended Responses to Representations on the Publication Draft Sheffield Local Plan ('The Draft Sheffield Plan') and agreement to proceed to full Council for further approval to submit the Plan to Government

Appendix 3: Schedule of Suggested Additional Minor Amendments to the Publication Draft Sheffield Plan

Amendment Reference	Document	Policy, paragraph or site	Proposed amendment	Why have we made the change?
SV2	Part 1	Paragraph 1.27	In paragraph 1.27, sentence one, the word 'waste' should appear in bold	Response to comment PDSP.014.001
RH16	Part 1	Paragraph 1.32	Delete "Advanced Manufacturing"	To update following a name change.
æV1 œ	Part 1	Map 2	Map 2: Amend notation of SYMCA area so that it can be seen more clearly on the map	Response to comment PDSP.014.002 - Rotherham MBC
ወ ይ55 55	Part 1	Figure 1	Amend title to reflect content of Figure 1 - 'Vision and Aims'	Response to comment (PDSP.102.002) Dore Village Society
DH52	Part 1	Vision diagram	Removed 'environmentally' from vision text.	Typo/Correction
LS19	Part 1	Figure 1	Update the central 'vision' wording to reflect the vision set out in paragraph 2.2	Response to comment (PDSP.003.001) Historic England
SV33	Part 1	Objectives	Under the Objectives for an environmentally sustainable city, amend the first word of the second bullet point to 'To'.	Туро
RH17	Part 1	Paragraph 2.13	Delete "Advanced Manufacturing" and "(AMID)"	To update following a name change.
RH33	Part 1	Paragraph 3.17	Replace "AMID" with "Innovation District"	To update following a name change.
RH118	Part 1	Policy SP1	Amend part (b) of the Policy to read: (b) 12.8 hectares of employment land per year, which includes 2.9 hectares for office development and 9.9 hectares for	Updated calculation in respect of employment land as ageed by Full Council on 14 December 2022.

Amendment Reference	Document	Policy, paragraph or site	Proposed amendment	Why have we made the change?
			industrial development (see Policies EC1 to EC7).	
RH18	Part 1	Policy SP1	Delete "Advanced Manufacturing" and "(AMID)"	To update following a name change.
LS41	Part 1	Policy SP1	To part e) add reference to Policy SA3 and SA7, remove reference to policy SA6.	To accurately reflect text in sub-area policies
RH10	Part 1	Policy SP1	In part h), change "releases" to "release".	To accurately reflect that there is just one strategic land release.
RH19	Part 1	Policy SP1 Definitions	Delete "Advanced Manufacturing"	To update following a name change.
10613 00 07 07 07 07 07 07 07 07 07 07 07 07	Part 1	Policy SP1 Definitions	Amend 'Broad Locations of Growth' to 'Broad Locations for Growth'.	Error correction
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	Part 1	Policy SP1	In the Definitions, before " <i>For the 'Green Network</i> ", insert " <i>For 'blue and green infrastructure</i> ' – see introduction to Policy BG1."	To correct an omission from the Definitions - the policy refers to blue and green Infrastructure.
CH28	Part 1	Map 3	Correct identification of Stocksbridge district centre	Correction
HT38	Part 1	Мар 6	Amend Map 6: Central Sub-Area - Spatial Diagram base map layer to 'Cathedral' from 'Cathederal'. Correct identification of strategic sites	To correct Map.
HT31	Part 1	Policy CA1A criteria i)	Amend Policy CA1A criteria i) to the following: "i)Retention and enhancement of designated and non-designated key heritage assets (including Kelham Island Conservation Area, Globe Works, Cornish Works and Cannon Brewery buildings).	To aid the implementationand effectiveness of Policy CA1A, criteria i).
HT22	Part 1	Policy CA1B critieria c)	Amend policy criteria c) as follows:" c) Development proposals that are sensitive to, and positively enhance, the Kelham Island Conservation Area and nearby Listed Buildings (Cornish Works, and Globe Works) and Cannon Brewery.	To correct reference to Cannon Brewery and a listed building.
HT23	Part 1	Paragraph 4.19	Amend wording of 3rd bullet to 'The Wicker Arches where a freight railway line is located along the far northern edge of Wicker Riverside'.	To correct reference to redundant railway.

Amendment Reference	Document	Policy, paragraph or site	Proposed amendment	Why have we made the change?
RH20	Part 1	Policy CA2	Delete "Advanced Manufacturing"	To update following a name change.
RH21	Part 1	Policy CA2 Definitions	Delete "Advanced Manufacturing"	To update following a name change.
RH104	Part 1	Policy CA2A	In the Definitions, before " <i>Grey to Green</i> ", insert " <i>For 'blue and green infrastructure</i> ' – see introduction to Policy BG1."	To correct an omission from the Definitions - the policy refers to blue and green Infrastructure.
ER11	Part 1	Paragraph 4.29	Change co-location to co-living	Correction, wrong term
ER12	Part 1	Policy CA3A	Removed 'build-to-rent' from policy definition as not in the policy	to amend an error
^{中29} 中29 667	Part 1	Paragraph 4.36	Amend supporting text to mention that Character Area lies within the Cultural Industries Quarter Conservation Area to be consistent with other sections as follows: 4.36. The area is situated to the south and east of the City Centre, lies within the Cultural Industries Quarter Conservation Area and has"	To provide consistency and clarity with other policies mentioning heritage assets and Conservation Areas.
HT35	Part 1	Policy CA6 criteria d)	Amend policy criteria wording as follows: " Proactively manage flood risk, particularly in those areas located closest to the designated functional floodplain at River Shief and designated areas of high to medium risk of flooding."	To correct typo.
CH29	Part 1	Map 7	Correct identification of strategic sites	Correction
PG21	Part 1	Policy SA2	Part 1 P65, policy SA2: Correct spelling to "Worrall", from "Worral".	Response to comment PDSP.116.027
RH11	Part 1	Policy SA2	In the opening sentence of the policy, replace "and Crookes" with "Crookes and part of Broomhill".	To reflect the fact that Broomhill District Centre lies partly within the Northwest sub- area.
CH23	Part 1	Policy SA2	Add NWS10 to list of strategic sites	Correction
RH12	Part 1	Policy SA2	In part e) of the policy, replace "and Crookes" with "Crookes and Broomhill".	To reflect the fact that Broomhill District Centre lies partly within the Northwest sub- area.
CH30	Part 1	Map 8	Correct identification of strategic sites	Correction

Amendment Reference	Document	Policy, paragraph or site	Proposed amendment	Why have we made the change?
RH13	Part 1	Paragraph 4.60	Change "Concorde" to "Concord"	To correct the name of the park.
CH24	Part 1	Policy SA3	Remove NES09 from list of strategic sites	Correction
RH14	Part 1	Policy SA3	In part g), change "Parsons" to "Parson"	To correct the name of the area
RH15	Part 1	Policy SA3	In part h) change "Denholm" to "Denholme"	To correct the name of the road.
RH22	Part 1	Policy SA3	Delete "Advanced Manufacturing" and "(AMID)"	To update following a name change.
CH31	Part 1	Map 9	Correct identification of strategic sites	Correction
RH23	Part 1	Policy SA3 Definitions	Delete "Advanced Manufacturing" and "(AMID)"	To update following a name change.
TRJH24	Part 1	Paragraph 4.63	Delete "Advanced Manufacturing" and "(AMID)"	To update following a name change.
19 ARH25 668	Part 1	Text Box after paragraph 4.65	Delete "Advanced Manufacturing" and "(AMID)"	To update following a name change.
RH34	Part 1	Text Box after paragraph 4.65	Replace "AMID" with "Innovation District"	To update following a name change.
RH35	Part 1	Text Box after paragraph 4.65	Replace "AMID" with "the Innovation District"	To update following a name change.
RH36	Part 1	Text Box after paragraph 4.65	Replace "AMID" with "Innovation District"	To update following a name change.
RH37	Part 1	Text Box after paragraph 4.65	Replace "AMID" with "Innovation District"	To update following a name change.
RH38	Part 1	Text Box after paragraph 4.65	Replace "AMID" with "The Innovation District"	To update following a name change.

Amendment Reference	Document	Policy, paragraph or site	Proposed amendment	Why have we made the change?
RH39	Part 1	Text Box after paragraph 4.65	Replace "AMID" with "Innovation District"	To update following a name change.
RH40	Part 1	Text Box after paragraph 4.65	Replace "AMID" with "Innovation District"	To update following a name change.
CH25	Part 1	Policy SA4	Revise list of strategic sites to: ES01 to ES13, ES20, ES22 to ES25 and ES30	Correction
RH26	Part 1	Policy SA4	Delete "Advanced Manufacturing"	To update following a name change.
RH41	Part 1	Policy SA4	Replace "AMID" with "Innovation District"	To update following a name change.
문H27 요	Part 1	Policy SA4 Definitions	Delete "Advanced Manufacturing"	To update following a name change.
General H 32	Part 1	Map 10	Correct identification of strategic sites	Correction
GD23 GD23 GH26	Part 1	Paragraph 4.68	Amend spelling of "Shirtcliffe" to "Shirtcliff".	To correct typo.
Ҽ Н26	Part 1	Policy SA5	Revise list of strategic sites to: SES01, SES03 to SES05, SES08 to SES10 and SES28.	Correction
LS42	Part 1	Policy SA6	In part a) remove text relating to Sheaf Valley FUZ and replace with 'Sub-Area'	To ensure consistency with policy SP1
CH33	Part 1	Map 12	Correct identification of strategic sites	Correction
GD2	Part 1	Policy SA7	Amend first sentence of SA7 and SA7 part e) to read "Broomhill"	Response to comment PDSP.140.006 - South Yorkshire Climate Alliance
LS43	Part 1	Policy SA7	Additional text to part a) "Longer term housing growth will also take place within Flexible Use Zones within the Sheaf Valley ('Broad Locations for Growth') where existing commercial uses will be allowed to transition to residential use (see Policies H1 and NC16)."	To ensure consistency with policy SP1
CH27	Part 1	Policy SA7	Remove SWS02 from list of strategic sites	Correction
RH94	Part 1	Map 13	Add in the two missing strategic sites referred to in Policy SA8, namely sites SD03 and SD05.	To correct the Map

Amendment Reference	Document	Policy, paragraph or site	Proposed amendment	Why have we made the change?
LS14	Part 1	Paragraph 5.5	Amend the sub-area policies which reference 'Broad Locations for Growth' to accurately reflect the Publication Draft Plan. Instead of referring to SA2, SA4 and SA6, the text should refer to SA2, SA3, SA4, SA5 and SA7.	To ensure consistency between policies in the Publication Draft and text in paragraph 5.5
RH28	Part 1	Policy T1 - text	Delete "Advanced Manufacturing"	To update following a name change.
RH42	Part 1	Policy T1 - Table	Replace "AMID" with "Innovation District"	To update following a name change.
RH29 D	Part 1	Policy T1 - Table	Delete "Advanced Manufacturing" and "(AMID)"	To update following a name change.
ACH30 Ce	Part 1	Policy T1 - Table	Replace "AMID" with "Innovation District"	To update following a name change.
® H31 7 0	Part 1	Policy T1 Definitions	Delete "Advanced Manufacturing"	To update following a name change.
SV5	Part 1	Map 17	Amend colours on Map 17 so that the different designations are clearer.	Response to comment PDSP.014.012 - Rotherham MBC
SV27	Part 1	Map 17	Add symbols to show locations of historic parks and gardens on Map 17	Response to comment PDSP.116.029 - Joined Up Heritage Sheffield
DH3	Part 1	Policy D1	Poilcy items (a) & (b) duplicated.	Response to comments PDSP.116.031, PDSP.116.035 - Joined up Heritage Sheffield
RH117	Part 1	Policy D1	Repeated text has been deleted	To correct a typo which has repeated text
RH105	Part 1	Policy D1	In the Definitions, after "see Glossary", insert "For 'and green infrastructure' – see introduction to Policy BG1."	To correct an omission from the Definitions - the policy refers to green Infrastructure.
RH32	Part 1	Paragraph 5.36	Delete "Advanced Manufacturing"	To update following a name change.
LM3	Part 1	Appendix 1	Change site address for ES12 to 'Land adjacent to 232 Woodbourn Road, S9 3LQ'	Response to PDSP.015.015 - South Yorkshire Mayoral Combined Authority
LM15	Part 1	Appendix 1	Change site address for ES52 to 'Land Opposite 299 To 315 Main Road Darnall Sheffield S9 4QL'	Response to PDSP.006.045

Amendment Reference	Document	Policy, paragraph or site	Proposed amendment	Why have we made the change?
CH05	Part 2	Policy ES1	Delete "IN NEW DEVELOPMENTS" from policy title	Response to PDSP.113.002
RH43	Part 2	Table of Contents - Part 5	Delete "Advanced Manufacturing" and "(AMID)"	To update following a name change.
RH44	Part 2	Table of Contents - Part 5	Delete "Advanced Manufacturing" and "(AMID)"	To update following a name change.
RH45	Part 2	List of Maps	Delete "Advanced Manufacturing" and "(AMID)"	To update following a name change.
RH106	Part 2	Policy AS1	In the first sentence of the Policy, after the words 'at least 60% of the gross floorspace' insert the words 'unless specified otherwise in the Site Schedule (Annex A)'.	To clarify that different site-specific requirements can be appropriate on certain sites.
Page 671	Part 2	Policy ES2	Revise ES2 a-f to: a) landscape character and local topography; and b) visual amenity including on the Peak District National Park, townscape and heritage assets; and c) biodiversity, geodiversity and best and most versatile agricultural land (including any protected areas); and d) flood risk; and e) highways safety; and f) amenity of any sensitive neighbouring uses	Response to PDSP.116.041
ER10	Part 2	Policy NC3	Table heading and tables rows in policy amended to beclearer that 10% and 30% are a requirement of the GIFA.Links to ER7 and follows through for clarification.	For clarification
RH8	Part 2	Map1	Amend 'City Centre West' to 'Urban West'.	For consistency with the wording used in Policy NC3 (Table listing affordable housing market areas)
RH9	Part 2	Map1	Update City Centre affordable housing market area boundary to reflect the published July 2019 SHMA .	For consistency with the evidence used to inform Policy NC3 (July 2019 SHMA).
ER2	Part 2	Policy NC4	Amend policy wording to 'the accommodation would be close to local facilities, particularly public transport, shops, and health services'.	Response to comment PDSP.038.006 - Gladman Retirement Living Ltd

Amendment Reference	Document	Policy, paragraph or site	Proposed amendment	Why have we made the change?
ER15	Part 2	Policy NC4 Definitions	Add 'or future revisions' to wheelchair adaptable dwellings definiton	Response to barrister comment
ER14	Part 2	Policy NC4 Definitions	Add 'or future revisions' to wheelchair adaptable dwellings definiton	Response to barrister comment
ER1	Part 2	Policy NC4 Definitions	Add the Definition 'Wheelchair accessible' – homes readily useable by a wheelchair user at the point of completion. This means they should be designed to meet Building Regulations Optional Technical Standard M4(3)(2)(b), or future revisions '	To correct an ommission from the policy definitions to a word used in the policy.
PH17 Age 672 ER4	Part 2	Policy NC5	Revise NC5 c) to: resisting new (or conversions to) Houses in Multiple Occupation (HMOs), hostels and shared housing, where the combined concentration of such uses when compared with the number of all residential properties within 200m of the site (as the crow flies), exceeds 20%	Response to PDSP.116.048, PDSP.116.049
ËR4	Part 2	Policy NC7	Added 'plots' to part (b) for consistency with part (g) (h) (k) of the policy	Ommision now corrected
ER5	Part 2	Policy NC7	Added 'plot' to policy definition 'Plot' – an area of a Travelling Showpeople site (often called a 'yard') designed as a mixed-use plot, which may/will need to incorporate space or to be split to allow for the storage of equipment.'	Ommision now corrected
PG25	Part 2	Policy NC12	Change the word "and" at the end of NC12a to "or"	Response to comment PDSP.157.001 - McDonalds Restaurants Ltd
GC19	Part 2	Policy NC14	delete 'Trunk Roads' and replace with 'the Strategic Road Network' in the policy wording and definitions	Response to comment PDSP.015.026 - South Yorkshire Mayoral Combined Authority
SV29	Part 2	Paragraph 4.51	After the word 'Community' delete 'n'.	Туро
RH46	Part 2	Paragraph 5.2	Delete "Advanced Manufacturing" and "(AMID)"	To update following a name change.
RH47	Part 2	Paragraph 5.2	Replace "AMID" with "Innovation District"	To update following a name change.

Amendment Reference	Document	Policy, paragraph or site	Proposed amendment	Why have we made the change?
RH62	Part 2	Paragraph 5.2	Replace "AMID" with "Innovation District"	To update following a name change.
RH63	Part 2	Paragraph 5.3	Replace "AMID" with "the Innovation District"	To update following a name change.
RH48	Part 2	Heading before Paragraph 6.8	Delete "Advanced Manufacturing" and "(AMID)"	To update following a name change.
RH49	Part 2	Paragraph 5.8	Replace "AMID" with "Innovation District"	To update following a name change.
RH50	Part 2	Paragraph 5.8	Replace "AMID" with "Innovation District"	To update following a name change.
0 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 0	Part 2	Paragraph 5.9	Replace "AMID" with "The Innovation District"	To update following a name change.
	Part 2	Paragraph 5.10	Replace "AMID" with "the Innovation District"	To update following a name change.
RH53	Part 2	Paragraph 5.10	Replace "AMID" with "Innovation District"	To update following a name change.
RH54	Part 2	Paragraph 5.11	Replace "AMID" with "Innovation District"	To update following a name change.
RH55	Part 2	Paragraph 5.11	Replace "AMID" with "Innovation District"	To update following a name change.
RH59	Part 2	Policy EC1 Title	Delete "ADVANCED MANUFACTURING" and "(AMID)"	To update following a name change.
RH56	Part 2	Policy EC1	Replace "AMID" with "Innovation District"	To update following a name change.
RH57	Part 2	Policy EC1	Replace "AMID" with "Innovation District"	To update following a name change.
RH58	Part 2	Policy EC1 Definitions	Replace "AMID" with "the Innovation District"	To update following a name change.
RH64	Part 2	Map 3	Replace "AMID" with "THE INNOVATION DISTRICT"	To update following a name change.
RH65	Part 2	Map 3	Delete "Advanced Manufacturing"	To update following a name change.

Amendment Reference	Document	Policy, paragraph or site	Proposed amendment	Why have we made the change?
HT36	Part 2	Policy VC1	Typo correction in VC1 to 'Houses in Multiple Occupation'	To correct typo.
GD4	Part 2	Policy GS1	Amend wording of policy GS1, for clarification: insert "and" after (iii) and also after b), c), d), e) and f)	Response to comments PDSP.116.057, PDSP.166.058 - Joined Up Heritage Sheffield
RH101	Part 2	Policy GS1	In the Definitions, before "green infrastructure", insert "blue and"	To correct an omission - the policy refers to both blue and green Infrastructure.
GD14	Part 2	Policy GS1	In Table 4, amend "ANGSt standards" to "Natural England Accessible Natural Greenspace Standards (ANGSt)"	For clarification.
RH102 T	Part 2	Policy GS7	In the Definitions, before "Good quality trees", insert "For 'green infrastructure' – see introduction to Policy BG1."	To correct an omission from the Definitions - the policy refers to green Infrastructure.
agv26 ge	Part 2	Paragraph 11.15	In the 4th bullet point, delete the words 'from the Local Growth Fund'.	Response to comment PDSP.015.013 - South Yorkshire Mayoral Combined Authority
6 AH60	Part 2	Paragraph 11.15	Delete "Advanced Manufacturing"	To update following a name change.
RH61	Part 2	Paragraph 11.16	Delete "Advanced Manufacturing" and "(AMID)"	To update following a name change.
RH90	Key Diagram		Delete "Advanced Manufacturing" and "(AMID)"	To update following a name change.
RH92	Glossary	Advanced Manufacturing Innovation District (AMID)	Delete "Advanced Manufacturing" and "(AMID)"	To update following a name change.
RH93	Glossary	Advanced Manufacturing Innovation District (AMID)	Delete "AMID"	To update following a name change.
RH100	Glossary	Green Infrastructure	Add policies GS7 and D1	To correct an omission - these policies also refer to 'Green Infrastructure'.

Amendment Reference	Document	Policy, paragraph or site	Proposed amendment	Why have we made the change?
RH99	Glossary	Blue and Green Infrastructure	Delete policies NC1 and IN1 from the definition	To correct an error - these policies do not actually refer to 'Blue and Green Infrastructure'.
ER13	Glossary	Build-to-Rent	Add Build-to-Rent into the Glossary	To correct an omission
CH22	Glossary	Easy walking distance	add "or rail stations" to 800m walk distance	Response to PDSP.015.021
HT21	Glossary	Flood Plain	Add the following definitions to the Glossary :Flood Plain: land with a high probability of being partly or wholly covered with water during flooding from rivers – ignoring the presence of flood defences.	To correct an omission from the Definitions - the policy CA1 and CA5B refer to Flood Plain
<u>G</u> D11 မ	Glossary	Local Green Space	Include definition of Local Green Space in the Glossary	Response to comment PDSP.127.006 - Sheffield & Rotherham Wildlife Trust
agge 675	Glossary	Mass Transit Corridors	Insert a new entry for 'Mass Transit Corridors' with a description "High quality public transport corridors where proposals will be brought forward to improve public transport journey speed and reliability, incorporating park and ride on key gateways to the city where viable. Mass Transit would use one or more high quality buses, trams, and/or tram-train vehicles" and policy(s) "SP1; CA1; SA2; SA3; SA4; SA5; SA6; SA7; SA8; SA9; T12"	To correct an omission – the Definition sections refer to the term 'Mass Transit Corridors' being in the Glossary but it is missing.
HT20	Glossary	Proactively Managed Flood Risk	Add the following definition to the Glossary : Proactively managed flood risk: refers to mitigation measures that are planned and conducted in the area. Mitigation measures aim to reduce the probability and/or consequences of flood events on the built environment. This includes any measures that reduce the severity of human and material damage by constructing resilient infrastructure.	To correct an omission from the Definitions - the policy CA1 and CA6 refer to Proactviely Managed Flood Risk
LS9	Glossary	Sheffield City Region	Add 'Former' to the definition of Sheffield City Region to reflect status	Response to comment (PDSP.015.023 South Yorkshire Mayoral Combined Authority).

Amendment Reference	Document	Policy, paragraph or site	Proposed amendment	Why have we made the change?
GC6	Glossary	Trunk Roads	Delete the definition of 'Trunk Roads'.	Response to comment PDSP.015.026 and PDSP.015.027 - South Yorkshire Mayoral Combined Authority
GC18	Glossary	Trunk Roads	delete 'Trunk Roads' entry and replace with 'Strategic Road Network'	Response to comment PDSP.015.026 - South Yorkshire Mayoral Combined Authority
LS34	Annex A	KN03	Remove 'adjacent' from condition relating to buffer to Local Wildlife Site.	Clarification that the LWS is partly within the site boundary not just adjacent.
LS33 ס	Annex A	SV21	Remove 'adjacent' from condition relating to buffer to Local Wildlife Site.	Clarification that the LWS is partly within the site boundary not just adjacent.
P 2 0 0 0 0	Annex A	NWS04	Updated site area and net employment area to reflect boudary change	Correction
6 8,H66	Annex A	NES03	Delete "Advanced Manufacturing" and "(AMID)"	To update following a name change.
B H67	Annex A	NES04	Delete "Advanced Manufacturing" and "(AMID)"	To update following a name change.
RH68	Annex A	NES07	Delete "Advanced Manufacturing" and "(AMID)"	To update following a name change.
LS36	Annex A	NES27	Add additional condition; "A buffer is required to the Local Wildlife Site (s). Grassland requires a 6 metre buffer, Ancient woodland/woodland requires a 15 metre buffer (measured from the edge of the canopy), Watercourses (rivers and streams) require a 10 metre buffer."	Consistency with other site allocations adjoining LWS
RH69	Annex A	ES01	Delete "Advanced Manufacturing"	To update following a name change.
RH70	Annex A	ES02	Delete "Advanced Manufacturing"	To update following a name change.
LS35	Annex A	ES02	Remove 'adjacent' from condition relating to buffer to Local Wildlife Site.	Clarification that the LWS is partly within the site boundary not just adjacent.
RH71	Annex A	ES03	Delete "Advanced Manufacturing"	To update following a name change.
RH72	Annex A	ES04	Delete "Advanced Manufacturing"	To update following a name change.
RH73	Annex A	ES05	Delete "Advanced Manufacturing"	To update following a name change.
RH74	Annex A	ES06	Delete "Advanced Manufacturing"	To update following a name change.
RH75	Annex A	ES07	Delete "Advanced Manufacturing"	To update following a name change.
RH76	Annex A	ES08	Delete "Advanced Manufacturing"	To update following a name change.

Amendment Reference	Document	Policy, paragraph or site	Proposed amendment	Why have we made the change?
RH77	Annex A	ES09	Delete "Advanced Manufacturing"	To update following a name change.
RH78	Annex A	ES10	Delete "Advanced Manufacturing"	To update following a name change.
RH79	Annex A	ES11	Delete "Advanced Manufacturing"	To update following a name change.
LM3	Annex A	ES12	Change site address to 'Land adjacent to 232 Woodbourn Road, S9 3LQ'	Response to PDSP.015.015 - South Yorkshire Mayoral Combined Authority
RH80	Annex A	ES12	Delete "Advanced Manufacturing"	To update following a name change.
RH81	Annex A	ES13	Delete "Advanced Manufacturing"	To update following a name change.
RH82	Annex A	ES14	Delete "Advanced Manufacturing"	To update following a name change.
RH83	Annex A	ES15	Delete "Advanced Manufacturing"	To update following a name change.
	Annex A	ES16	Delete "Advanced Manufacturing"	To update following a name change.
G H85	Annex A	ES17	Delete "Advanced Manufacturing"	To update following a name change.
H86	Annex A	ES18	Delete "Advanced Manufacturing"	To update following a name change.
Ж Н87	Annex A	ES19	Delete "Advanced Manufacturing"	To update following a name change.
R H88	Annex A	ES20	Delete "Advanced Manufacturing"	To update following a name change.
LS46	Annex A	ES20	Replace "western" with "eastern" in relation to any future industrial scale development.	Correction.
RH89	Annex A	ES21	Delete "Advanced Manufacturing"	To update following a name change.
LM14	Annex A	ES52	Change postcode to 'S9 4QL'	Response to comment PDSP.006.045 - Natural England
LS24	Annex A	SES04	Remove 'adjacent' from condition relating to buffer to Local Wildlife Site.	Clarification that the LWS is partly within the site boundary not just adjacent.
LS26	Annex A	SES05	Remove 'adjacent' from condition relating to buffer to Local Wildlife Site.	Clarification that the LWS is partly within the site boundary not just adjacent.
LS37	Annex A	SD03	Add additional condition: "No development should take place within the Local Wildlife Site"	Consistency with other site allocations containing LWS
GC14	Annex B	Car Parking	move the final sentence on page 4 "The Guidelines will be kept under review during the Plan period and adjusted as necessary in the light of experience and any further	to correct an error

Amendment Reference	Document	Policy, paragraph or site	Proposed amendment	Why have we made the change?
			Government guidance. " to above the 'Car Parking' heading as this applies to all the guidelines in the document.	
GC11	Annex B	Car parking	amend Use Class for PBSA from C2 to Sui Generis	Response to comment PDSP.085.009 to correct error
GC9	Annex B	Cycle Parking table	add 'Minimum' to table heading, second column	to correct an ommission from the table heading
GC37	Annex B	Cycle parking table	amended to "Outside City Centre" instead of 'Business parks'	Clarification
GC10 D	Annex B	Accessible Parking	amend heading on page 13 to add 'car' - 'Accessible Car Parking'	to correct an ommission from the heading
8 0 0 0	Policies Map	Cycle Routes	Add Hutcliffe Wood cycle route	Response to comment PDSP.125.021 - Sheaf and Porter Rivers Trust
G RH91 78	Policies Map	Кеу	Change the Proposals Map Key, "Advanced Manufacturing Innovation District" to "Innovation District"	To update following a name change.
RH95	Policies Map	SD03 and SD05	Change the boundary colour to show that the two strategic sites referred to in Policy SA8, namely sites SD03 and SD05 are shown correctly as strategic sites rather than just Housing Sites.	To correct the Policies Map
GD19	Policies Map	Site SS01	Add notation to show site SS01 on the pdf version of the Policies Map	Response to comment PDSP.127.030
RH98	Policies Map	South-East area	Change the designation of land to the west of Rother Valley Way and south of New Street, Holbrook, from Urban Green Space Zone to Industrial Zone.	To account for the fact that the land has now been developed for industrial purposes.
PG25	Policies Map	Wood Royd Rd and Hollin Busk, Stocksbridge	Change to Housing and Urban Greenspace areas	Updating boundaries
PG10	Policies Map	NWS04	Update boundary	Response to PDSP.084.005